

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
1/23/2019 4:25 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 96574-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL BACKEMEYER
Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

LISE ELLNER
Attorney for Respondent

LAW OFFICES OF LISE ELLNER
Post Office Box 2711
Vashon, WA 98070
(206) 930-1090
WSB #20955

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDING PARTY.....	1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....	1
C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE ACCEPTED.....	1
1. This Court Should Deny Review.....	2
2. Court of Appeals Correctly Determined Backemeyer was Denied his Constitutional Right to Effective Assistance of Counsel.....	4
a. Standard of review.....	5
b. Ineffective assistance of counsel.....	6
(i) Deficient performance.....	6
(ii) Prejudice.....	7
c. Backemeyer’s case.....	8
d. Dissent.....	12
F. CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

<i>State v. Bockman</i> , 37 Wn. App. 474, 682 P.2d 925 (1084)	3, 4
<i>State v. Backemeyer</i> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 428 P.3d 366 (2018)	<i>ad passim</i>
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007)	9
<i>State v. Cienfuegos</i> , 144 Wn.2d 222, 25 P.3d 1011 (2001)	7
<i>State v. Garrett</i> , 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 185 (1994)	6
<i>State v. Gordon</i> , 172 Wn.2d 671, 260 P.3d 884 (2011)	8
<i>State v. Hatley</i> , 41 Wn. App. 789, 706 P.2d 1083 (1985)	3
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	6
<i>State v. Kylo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	13
<i>State v. LeFaber</i> , 128 Wn.2d 896, 913 P.2d 369 (2009)	9, 13
<i>State v. Ng</i> , 110 Wn.2d 32, 750 P.2d 632 (1988)	2, 3
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	6
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 121 Wn. App. 180, 87 P.3d 1201 (2004)	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES, continued

State v. Thomas,
109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987) 7

State v. Tilton,
149 Wn.2d 775, 72 P.3d 735 (2003) 7

State v. Walden,
131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997) 13

FEDERAL CASES

Bollenbach v. United States,
326 U.S. 607, 66 S.Ct. 402, 90 L.Ed. 350 (1946) 10, 11, 12

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984) 6, 7, 13

United States v. Hayes,
794 F.2d 1348 (9th Cir. 1986) 10, 12

RULES, STATUTES, AND OTHERS

CrR 6.15 13

RAP 13.4 1, 2, 11
